Code	PSH
Company name	Nam Song Hau Trading Investing Petroleum Joint Stock Company
Date	05/29/2024
Subject	Supplementing the 2nd Legal Representative

## **Content:**

On May 27, 2024, the BOD of Nam Song Hau Trading Investing Petroleum Joint Stock Company approve the supplement to the 2<sup>nd</sup> Legal Representative who í Mr. Ranjit Prithviraj Thambyrajah- Chief Executive Officer.